

X
ITEM NO.107

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XII

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13861/2009

K.SHANMUGAVEL MUDALIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., HINDU REL. & CHARI. END. DEPT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. R. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. N. Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mrs. N. Shoba, Advocate proposes to appear for Respondent Nos. 3 to 9 and Advocate for Respondent Nos. 10 to 13 has already filed vakalatnama and they seeks time to file counter affidavit. Time granted till 26-10-09. The name of the counsel who have filed vakalatnama shall be updated in the cause list.

List the matter on 26-10-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa