

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13861/2009

K.SHANMUGAVEL MUDALIAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., HINDU REL.& CHARI.END.DEPT.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr K Vinod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis ,Adv
Mr Sri Ram J Thalapathy, Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 2.1.2013, petitioner was supposed to take steps with regard to substitution of respondent No.10, who is reported to have expired. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps within two days. Prayer allowed. Notice be issued forthwith.

List again on 27.2.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj