

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13861/2009

K.SHANMUGAVEL MUDALIAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., HINDU REL. & CHARI. END. DEPT. & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr M Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to rectify the errors/defects pointed out in the chamber summons viz.

- (i) Original death certificate is not filed
- (ii) Chamber summon not taken out

The same be rectified by 12.4.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	