

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13861/2009

K.SHANMUGAVEL MUDALIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., HINDU REL. & CHARI. END. DEPT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv

Mr Sri Ram J Thalopathy, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to file the Death Certificate of respondent No.10 during the course of the day. He has further undertaken to cure the defects pointed out in the Chamber summons as reflected from the office report. Needful be done by 26.4.2013.

|
|

|

| (M.A. SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj