

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13861/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2009
in WA No. 1504/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras)

K.SHANMUGAVEL MUDALIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., HINDU REL. & CHARI. END. DEPT. & ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For State

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Vantia Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
For R. Nedumaran, Adv.
For Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For RR 10-13

Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. a. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

For RR 3-9

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sriram J. Thalapthy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.07.12
16:17:50 IST
Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the
petitioner, three weeks' time is granted for taking

steps.

Call thereafter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER