

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13861/2009

K.SHANMUGAVEL MUDALIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., HINDU REL. & CHARI. END. DEPT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr Harikumar V, Adv.

Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.

Mr Sri Ram J Thalapathy, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Ms Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

Mr Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of service of chamber summons in respect of legal representatives of deceased respondent NO.10.

List again on 10.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar