

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13861/2009

K.SHANMUGAVEL MUDALIAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., HINDU REL. & CHARI. END. DEPT. & ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant, Adv.
Mr. Sriram, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In respect of Respondent No. 10(ii) to (v), service is complete but no one has entered appearance.

In respect of Respondent No. 10(i), ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has sought for permission to file an appropriate application for paper publication as the recent address of Respondent No. 10(i) is not available.

Permission is granted to file the same within two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Counter affidavit in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.01.13
17:01:42 IST

is already on record.

Reason:

List again on 23.02.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar