

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13861/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2009 in WA No. 1504/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

K.SHANMUGAVEL MUDALIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., HINDU REL. &amp; CHARI. END. DEPT. &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and c/delay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 22/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Miyouesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted seven days' time to file affidavit in opposition to I.A. No.2/2014, I.A. No.3/2014.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER