

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13861/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2009 in WA No. 1504/2008 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

K.SHANMUGAVEL MUDALIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., HINDU REL. & CHARI. END. DEPT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF DECEASED RESPONDENT AND C/DELAY AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sriram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Application for bringing the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 10 is allowed.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Sharda Kapoor)
COURT MASTER