

<sup>a</sup> ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13861/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2009  
in WA No. 1504/2008 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

K.SHANMUGAVEL MUDALIAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., HINDU REL. & CHARI. END. DEPT. & ORS Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. M. Yogesh Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Nithya, Adv.  
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.  
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalopathy, Adv.  
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.  
Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Appeal to be heard within six months.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar