

LISTED ON. 31.03.2017

COURT NO. 07

ITEM NO.47

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 9075 OF 2017

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

K. Shanmugavel Mudaliar, Managing
Hereditary Trustee Arulmigu
Agatheeswarar Temple & Allied
Temples, Pozhichalur

...Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner, HR & CE(A)
Department, Nungambakkam & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on 22nd March, 2017 against the Impugned Final Judgment and Order dated 11th January, 2017 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.A. No. 1161 of 2009.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 789 of 2017 @Special Leave Petition(C) No. 13861 of 2009 entitled "K. Shanmugavel Mudaliar Versus Commissioner HR & CE(A) Department & Ors. Between same parties @ similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th January, 2017 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to leave grant. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 20th January, 2017 is circulated herewith.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

