

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 9075 OF
2017**

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for directions)

K. Shanmugavel Mudaliar, Managing
Hereditary Trustee Arulmigu
Agatheeswarar Temple & Allied
Temples, Pozhichalur

...Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner, HR & CE(A)
Department, Nungambakkam & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31st March, 2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to file additional documents by way of an affidavit by the petitioner.

Learned counsel is permitted to file the affidavit within two weeks.

List after two weeks."

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has on 3rd April, 2017 has filed additional affidavit (the said additional affidavit has been included in the S.L.P. paper books). The Counsel for the petitioner has also on 20th April, 2017 filed an application for directions (the said Interlocutory Application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 1 has been included in the paper books of S.L.P).

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk

