

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9075/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2017 in WA No. 1161/2009 passed by the High Court of Madras)

K. SHANMUGAVEL MUDALIAR, MANAGING HEREDITARY
TRUSTEE ARULMIGU AGATHEESWARAR TEMPLE AND ALLIED
TEMPLES, POZHICALUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, HR & CE (A) DEPARTMENT NUNGAMBAKKAM,
CHENNAI, AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Sharath, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate, appears and accepts notice for the caveator(s).

Any order passed in the meanwhile will be subject to the result of this special leave petition.

Tag with C.A. No.789/2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR