

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . R A J E S H K U M A R G O E L

IA 87000/2018,87001/2018,87002/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s).  
789/2017

K.SHANMUGAVEL MUDALIAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., HINDU REL. & CHARI. END. DEPT. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(Applications for substitution in r/o. deceased Resp.No.7 in CA  
No.789/2017 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. )  
WITH  
SLP(C) No. 9075/2017 (XII)

Date : 18-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr R Sharath, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR  
Mr Shilp Vinod, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR  
Mr. V. J. Francis, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A.NO.789/2017Await service/track report in respect of proposed  
respondent nos. 7(1) to 7(3).SLP(C) No. 9075/2017Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are granted four weeks time for  
filing counter affidavit.

List again on 31.10.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar  
18.09.2018

hj