

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 87000/2018,87001/2018,87002/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s).  
789/2017

K.SHANMUGAVEL MUDALIAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., HINDU REL. &amp; CHARI.END.DEPT. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applications for substitution in r/o. deceased Resp.No.7 in CA  
No.789/2017 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9075/2017 (XII)

Date : 22-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR  
Mr Naveen Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR  
Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Miss P.S.Chandralekha, Adv.  
Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR  
Mr R Harikumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. J. Francis, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A.No.789/2017

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 6 to 15 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 7(i) to 7(iii) but  
none has entered appearance.Statement of case may be filed within the stipulated  
period.

Item No.17

SLP(C) No. 9075/2017

Respondent nos.1 to 4 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit in SLP(C) No. 9075/2017 is filed or not as further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar