

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 789/2017

K.SHANMUGAVEL MUDALIAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., HINDU REL. & CHARI. END. DEPT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9075/2017 (XII)

IA No. 35073/2020 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

IA No. 35063/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

Date : 23-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. V. Muthu Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sarita Kanwar, Adv.
Ms. S Selvakumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Remish Lakra, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for appellant, list the

matters next week.

We make it clear that no more further indulgence shall be granted.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR